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STOKER, WHITT LEE PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  11/24/2025 OG MEMORAN 464152 349 313 69.000 ACRES MORE OR LESSIN S
T8N ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
PATTISON, WILLIAM G ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION-INC  11/24/2025 OG MEMORAN 464120 349 308 TRACT CONT 80.00 ACRES MORE
LESS IN S21 T9N R9W (SEE
ORIGINAL)
GAY,ROSETTADET AL GEP HAYNESVILLE II- LLC ET A 11/24/2025 OG MEMORAN 464161 349 317 TRACT 1IN S27 T9ONROW & TRAC
IN S30 TO9N R8W BEING 11.00 ACR!
MORE OR LESS (SEE ORIGINAL)
MORE OR LESS (SEE ORIGINAL)
WILLIAMS, LISA NELSON GEP HAYNESVILLEII- LLC ET A 11/25/2025 OG MEMORAN 464165 349 321 80.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 83
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
WEEMS, JOHN ERIC ET AL GEP HAYNESVILLEII- LLCET A 11/25/2025 OG MEMORAN 464170 349 333 TRACTS 1 & 2 CONT 8.14 ACRES
MORE OR LESS IN S8 T8N R8W (St
ORIGINAL)
WEEMS, JOHN ERIC GEP HAYNESVILLE II- LLC ET A 11/25/2025 OG MEMORAN 464168 349 330 3.60 ACRES MORE ORLESSIN S8°
R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
PHILLIPS, JOHN DWAYNE ET AL GEP HAYNESVILLE II- LLCET A 11/25/2025 0OG MEMORAN 464171 349 337 19.028 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S
TIN R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
NELSON, KRISTI LYN GEP HAYNESVILLE II- LLC ET A  11/25/2025 OG MEMORAN 464166 349 324 80.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 83
TON R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)
MORAN, WENDY M GEP HAYNESVILLE II- LLC ET A 11/25/2025 0G MEMORAN 464167 349 327 20.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S2
TON R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)
SOWELL, HENRY RUSSELL ET A PRESTIGE EXPLORATION-INC  12/01/2025 0OG MEMORAN 464209 349 341 TRACT 1IN S6 T8N RO9W & TRACT

IN $31 TON ROW BOTH TRACTS C(
104.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS (SEI
ORIGINAL)
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ALLEN, KAREN BARNHILL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/01/2025 0OG MEMORAN 464260 349 351 TRACTS 1 & 2 CONT 3.225 ACRES
MORE OR LESS (SEE ORIGINAL)

ALLEN, JACK D ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/01/2025 OG MEMORAN 464258 349 345 TRACTS1234&5CONT 3090
ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 836 TON
RIW & S33 TON R8W (SEE ORIGIN.

WEST, LESSIE SOWELL RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 0OG OIL&GASL 464322 349 358 60.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S2
34 T9N R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)

SUMMERS, LEAH ADRIENNE ET / RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464331 349 385 1.5 ACRESMORE OR LESSIN S34°
ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

SOWELL, HARVY ET AL RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464324 349 364 0.35 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 526
TON ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

SOWELL, HARVY RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464321 349 355 60.0 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27
34 T9N R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)

MCKINNEY, LORETTA SUE CONL RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464335 349 397 2 TRACTS CONT 5.119 ACRES MOI
OR LESS IN S23 & 27 T9N ROW (SE
ORIGINAL)

MALLARD, RUTH ELLEN RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464329 349 379 4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

MALLARD, RONDY ET AL RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464340 349 412 4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27
TON ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

MALLARD, RONDY RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464338 349 406 4 TRACTS CONT 31.91 ACRES MOI
OR LESS IN 826 & 27 TONROW & S
TON R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)

MALLARD, RONDY ET AL RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464336 349 400 4.54 ACRES MCRE OR LESS IN S27
TON R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464326 349 370 4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27

MALLARD, RONDY

TN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
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MALLARD, PAUL

MALLARD, PAUL ET AL

MALLARD, PAUL

MALLARD, JERRY

MALLARD, JERRY

MALLARD, GLADYS LOCKETT E
HOLDEN, LEONARD ET AL
HOLDEN, ALICE SOWELL

t

FREEMAN, HATTIE WOLFE

FORD, DELORES CONLEY

CLARK, KATHY DAVENPORT ET

CHARLES, SHONTEISHA

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION-LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

oG

OIL & GAS L

OIL & GASL

OIL & GAS L

-

OIL & GASL

OIL & GASL

OIL & GAS L

OIL & GASL

OIL & GAS L

OIL & GAS L.

OIL & GASL

OIL & GASL

OIL & GAS L

464339

464336

464327

464337

464325

464340

464328

464333

464334

464332

464323

464330

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

349

409

400

373

403

367

412

376

391

394

388

361

382

4 TRACTS CONT 31.91 ACRES MOI
OR LESS IN S26 & 27 TON ROW & S
TYN R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 27
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

4 TRACTS CONT 31.91 ACRES MOl
OR LESS IN S26 & 27 TONROW & S.
TN R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)

4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN $27
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

4.54 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN $27
TIN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

1.0 ACRE MORE OR LESS IN $23 T!
R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)

60.0 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S27
34 TN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)

2 TRACTS CONT 49.52 ACRES MOl
OR LESS IN $26 & 27 TON ROW (SE
ORIGINAL)

2 TRACTS CONT 5.119 ACRES MOl
OR LESS IN $23 & 27 TON R9W (SE
ORIGINAL)

3 TRACTS BEING 7.11 ACRES MOF
OR LESS IN $23 26 & 27 TON ROW (
ORIGINAL)

1.0 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S30 "
R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
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BODENHAMER, MICHAEL ALLE RED RIVER EXPLORATION- LL  12/03/2025 OG OIL&GASL 464331 349 385 1.5 ACRES MORE ORLESSIN S34°
R9W (SEE ORIGINAL)
\R \ -

HILL, EDWINA CUTRER ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION-INC  12/05/2025 0OG MEMORAN 464383 349 423 TRACTS123& A CONT 79.000 %O

AT

MORE OR LESS (SEE ORIGINAL)

4
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WAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES- PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC ~ 12/09/2025 0OG MEMORAN 464485 349 451 TRACT OOZW N.,oo ACRES MORE C
LESS IN S36 T9N R9W (SEE
ORIGINAL)
ROLLO, SONYA S ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464483 349 442 mo.owo,\wmmm.m MORE OR LESS IN S
TYN ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
ROBBINS PROPERTY MANAGEMI PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464482 349 438 TRACTS IN S36 T9N ROW (SEE
ORIGINAL)
: .
FRANTOM PROPERTIES- LLC ET : PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464484 349 447 1.00 ACRE MORE OR LESS IN 832~
ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
BROCKNER, GEORGE D ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464487 349 459 TRACT OO\ZH 122.520 ACRES MOR
OR LESS IN S11 12 & 40 TON ROW (
ORIGINAL)
BRILEY, LOUIS R- JR ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464486 349 455 TRACTS 12 & 3 CONT 5.43 ACRES
MORE OR LESS IN S32 TON R8W (£
ORIGINAL)
BRILEY, BRIDGET S ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/09/2025 OG MEMORAN 464483 349 442 60.930 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN' S
T9N ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
WEAVER, ROBERT M ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464496 349 463 10.71 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S1
T8N R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
TUMMINELLO, STEPHEN R PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464506 349 480 TRACTS 12 & 3 CONT 80.00 ACRE!

MORE OR LESS IN S22 TON R8W (£
ORIGINAL)
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THOMAS INVESTMENTS.- LP- GF | PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC _ 12/10/2025 _ OG _ MEMORAN 464508 349 488 TRACT 1 CONT 40.00 ACRES MOR
OR LESS IN S2 & 38 TSN RSW &
TRACT 2 CONT 40.00 MORE OR LE
ACRES IN S22 TON R8W
THOMAS INVESTMENTS- L P- G F PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC ~ 12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464499 349 476 TRACTS 1234 & 5 CONT 358.00
ACRES MORE OR LESS IN'S 29 28
33 TON R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
v “
TG INVESTMENTS- LLC ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464498 349 472 80.00 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S2
TON R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
STILLE LAND COMPANY-LTD E PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464507 349 484 TRACTS 1 23456 & 7 CONT 330..

ACRES MORE OR LESS IN 831 18 1
19 TIN R8W & ROW (SEE ORIGINA



R

Date:  12/11/2025 Natchitoches Parish Clerk of Court Page 7 of 7

Time:  10:15 AM Search of Direct for "*"
Indexes: Oil & Gas
For All Instrument Types
For 11/22/2025 through 12/11/2025
Direct Indirect Date Index Type Instr. Num. Book Page Description
RUNEMAN, DEANNA L ET AL PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464496 349 463 10.71 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S1
T8N R8W (SEE ORIGINAL)
OWECKI, SANDRA S PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464509 349 492 TRACTS 12 & 3 CONT 80.00 ACRE!
MORE OR LESS IN $22 T9N R8W (£
ORIGINAL)
HENRY, GARY ELDON PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 *OG MEMORAN 464521 349 496 8.100 ACRES MORE OR LESS IN S1
T8N ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)
BROADWAY, DENNIS D PRESTIGE EXPLORATION- INC  12/10/2025 OG MEMORAN 464497 349 468 23.216 ACRES MORE OR Dm\m\m INS

T8N ROW (SEE ORIGINAL)



